
 

 

 

 

Stephen  Walford

swalford@middevon.gov.uk

Chief  Executive

Chief  Executive

Grade:  DEFAULT

£129,789.62

 

   

 

 

Andrew  Jarrett

ajarrett@middevon.gov.uk

Deputy  Chief  Executive  (S151)

Chief  Executive

Grade:  DEFAULT

£111,069.00

 

      

  

 

  

Paul  Deal

pdeal@middevon.gov.uk

Head  of  Finance  Property  &  CR(Dep  S151)

Accounts  and  Procurement

Grade:  P

£75,476 - £79,966

 

     

   

 

  

Dean  Emery

demery@middevon.gov.uk

Head  of  Revenues  Benefits  &  Leisure

Benefits,  Income  &  Recovery

Grade:  O

£69,887  -  £74,036

 

      

 

 

  

Lisa  Lewis

llewis@middevon.gov.uk

Head  of  Digital  Trans  &  Cust  Engage

Digital  Services

Grade:  O

£69,887  -  £74,036

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

Vacant Post

Director  of  Place  and  Economy

Chief  Executive

Grade:  DEFAULT

£102,606.60

 

    

    

 

  

Simon  Newcombe

snewcombe@middevon.gov.uk

Head  of  Housing  &  Health

Public  Services  -  Environmental  Servs

Grade:  P

£75,476  -  £79,966

  

      

 

 

Maria  De  Leiburne

mdeleiburne@middevon.gov.uk

Director  of  Legal,  HR  &  Governance  (MO)

Chief  Executive

Grade:  DEFAULT

£102,606.60

 

     

 

 

  

Matthew  Page

mpage@middevon.gov.uk

Head  of  People  Performance  and  Waste

People Services

Grade:  O

£69,887  -  £74,036
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